


On Line Detail Form for Boots.com- Gifts with Food only

Boots seven-digit Item code:	4288947
Product name and description:	Pot Noodle Chicken & Mushroom Spinning Fork
Contents including food weights:	<p>Chicken & Mushroom Flavour Pot Noodle 90g</p> <p>Pot Noodle ceramic mug</p> <p>Pot Noodle spinning fork (batteries not included)</p>
Instructions for use and storage:	<p>See Pot for preparation instructions.</p> <p>Care Instructions: Wash mug in warm soapy water before first use. Mug suitable for microwave and dishwasher use. Spinning Fork Instructions: See enclosed leaflet.</p> <p>2 x AAA Batteries required - not included.</p> <p>Store in a cool dry place.</p> <p><u>Spinning Fork Instructions:</u></p> <p>Warning! This is not a toy. Not suitable for children under 5 years old due to small parts. Caution: Do not operate near the eyes. Caution: Food may fly off fork whilst in use.</p> <p>To insert batteries (requires 2 x AAA - not included). To access the battery compartment, undo the screw at the base of the handle and take off the cover. Insert 2 new batteries. Replace cover and tighten the screw before using.</p> <p>Operation: Press the button on the side of the handle once to start the fork turning and press it again to stop it.</p> <p>Cleaning Instructions: Remove stainless steel fork head section by holding part 1 and 2 and pull apart. Wash fork head section thoroughly before first use and after each use. Suitable for dishwasher use. Wipe fork handle with a clean damp cloth only - DO NOT HANDLE IMMERSIVE IN WATER.</p> <div style="display: flex; align-items: center; justify-content: center;">  </div> <p style="text-align: center; margin-left: 100px;">Part 1 Part 2</p> <p>Caution / Warning:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged - If using rechargeable batteries remove from the product before recharging and recharge under adult supervision at all times - Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed - Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity - Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the product - The supply terminals are not to be short circuited - Please retain this information for future reference <p>This item is not to be disposed of as unsorted municipal waste and should</p>

	be recycled. Please see http://www.recycle-more.co.uk for further information on how to correctly dispose of this item.																																				
Age limits (if any):	Warning! This is not a toy. Not suitable for children under 5 years old due to small parts. Caution: Do not operate near the eyes. Caution: Food may fly off fork whilst in use.																																				
Ingredients list: (allergens in bold)	<p>Chicken & Mushroom Flavour Pot Noodle 90g e Noodles in a Chicken and Mushroom flavour sauce with vegetables and a little sachet of soy sauce.</p> <p>Ingredients (as sold): Noodle mix (96%): Dried noodles (69%) [WHEAT flour (contains calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), palm oil, salt, firming agents (potassium carbonate, sodium carbonates)], maltodextrin, WHEAT flour, sweetcorn, potassium chloride, flavour enhancers (monosodium glutamate, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate), flavourings (contain MILK), sugar, skimmed MILK powder, palm fat, salt, onion powder†, yeast powder (contains WHEAT, BARLEY), mushrooms (0.4%), herbs (chives†, sage), potato starch, mushroom juice concentrate†, acid (citric acid).Sauce sachet (4%): Soy sauce [water, soy sauce (SOYBEANS, WHEAT), salt, molasses, sugar, acid (acetic acid)].</p> <p>†From sustainable agriculture</p> <p>May contain egg, celery and mustard.</p>																																				
Allergen Advice/ Also, may contain traces of:	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of egg, celery and mustard.																																				
Suitable for Vegetarians (Yes / No)	Yes																																				
Nutritional Information	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Nutritional Information Typical Values as prepared</th> <th>per 100g</th> <th>per Pot**</th> <th>%* per pot**</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>596kJ 141kcal</td> <td>1818kJ 430kcal</td> <td>22%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>5.7g</td> <td>17g</td> <td>24%</td> </tr> <tr> <td> of which saturates</td> <td>2.8g</td> <td>8.5g</td> <td>43%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>19g</td> <td>58g</td> <td>22%</td> </tr> <tr> <td> of which sugars</td> <td>1.1g</td> <td>3.4g</td> <td>4%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>1.2g</td> <td>3.7g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.2g</td> <td>9.8g</td> <td>20%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.63g</td> <td>1.9g</td> <td>32%</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>*% of reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal) **Pot makes up to 305g after preparation with water = 1 portion</p>	Nutritional Information Typical Values as prepared	per 100g	per Pot**	%* per pot**	Energy	596kJ 141kcal	1818kJ 430kcal	22%	Fat	5.7g	17g	24%	of which saturates	2.8g	8.5g	43%	Carbohydrate	19g	58g	22%	of which sugars	1.1g	3.4g	4%	Fibre	1.2g	3.7g		Protein	3.2g	9.8g	20%	Salt	0.63g	1.9g	32%
Nutritional Information Typical Values as prepared	per 100g	per Pot**	%* per pot**																																		
Energy	596kJ 141kcal	1818kJ 430kcal	22%																																		
Fat	5.7g	17g	24%																																		
of which saturates	2.8g	8.5g	43%																																		
Carbohydrate	19g	58g	22%																																		
of which sugars	1.1g	3.4g	4%																																		
Fibre	1.2g	3.7g																																			
Protein	3.2g	9.8g	20%																																		
Salt	0.63g	1.9g	32%																																		
Country of Origin:	Ceramic mug and spinning fork made in China.																																				
Manufacturer's / Brand name and address:	Kimm & Miller (UK) Ltd., Unit E, Bedford Business Centre, Mile Road, Bedford, Bedfordshire, MK42 9TW																																				

Hazards and cautions:	Warning! This is not a toy. Not suitable for children under 5 years old due to small parts. Caution: Do not operate near the eyes. Caution: Food may fly off fork whilst in use.
Disclaimer:	While every care has been taken to ensure information regarding food products is always as accurate as possible, ingredients and nutrition content may occasionally change. As a result, we recommend that you always read the label carefully before using or consuming any products.